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EVENT 401 Girls 11/13 Yrs 400m Free.Team      
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. Kingston Upon Hull A       KingstonHull   4:14.02  579  
   Amy Felgate   1.03.59 + 0.81    30.76    32.83 
   Grace Dennis   1.00.28 + 0.73    29.19    31.09 
   Amy Beadle   1.05.67 + 0.53    31.88    33.79 
   Roisin Kelly   1.04.48 + 0.54    30.63    33.85 
2. City of Leeds SC       Co Leeds   4:14.90  573  
   Nicola Graham   1.03.46 + 0.76    31.34    32.12 
   Rebekah Birrell   1.04.73 + 0.45    31.32    33.41 
   Linda Shaw   1.04.35 + 0.48    31.54    32.81 
   Amy Light   1.02.36 + 0.36    30.71    31.65 
3. City of Sheffield A       Co Sheffield   4:16.09  565  
   Freya Mitchell   1.04.11 + 0.80    31.21    32.90 
   Jennifer Knowles   1.04.25 + 0.20    30.40    33.85 
   Emily Longstone   1.04.99 + 0.60    31.21    33.78 
   Ellie Pollard   1.02.74 + 0.30    29.87    32.87 
4. Co Newcastle A       Co Newcastle   4:20.07  539  
   Emily Cheung   1.04.61 + 0.87    31.03    33.58 
   Iona Ryder   1.05.20 + 0.46    30.58    34.62 
   Lyndsay Hall   1.07.24 + 0.34    31.58    35.66 
   Mary Davidson   1.03.02 + 0.42    29.29    33.73 
5. Doncaster Dartes       Donc Dartes   4:25.77  505  
   Heidi Smith   1.11.42 + 0.96    31.68    39.74 
   Jessica Gillatt   1.05.88   -.--    27.68    38.20 
   Shannon Dodson   1.03.89   -.--    28.59    35.30 
   Caitlin Dixon   1.04.58 + 0.66    30.93    33.65 
6. Middlesbrough SC       Middlesboro   4:26.66  500  
   Eve Chinnock   1.03.66 + 0.77    30.11    33.55 
   Georgia Nixon   1.06.07 + 0.28    31.34    34.73 
   Emma Cassell   1.09.21 + 0.22    32.41    36.80 
   Rebecca Maude   1.07.72 + 0.29    31.22    36.50 
7. City of Sunderland       Co Sund'land   4:30.68  478  
   Lucy Ellis   1.04.98 + 0.77    31.59    33.39 
   Isabella Bosanko   1.08.01 + 0.49    32.65    35.36 
   Laura Taylor   1.11.38 + 0.32    33.68    37.70 
   Lucy Walton   1.06.31 + 0.33    31.27    35.04 
8. Co Newcastle B       Co Newcastle   4:33.07  466  
   Chloe Tunnell   1.08.24 + 0.86    32.32    35.92 
   Zoe Windsoheffel   1.07.03 + 0.13    31.57    35.46 
   Alexandra Bennett   1.10.49 + 0.43    33.18    37.31 
   Megan Riley   1.07.31 + 0.17    31.84    35.47 
9. Kingston Upon Hull B       KingstonHull   4:33.58  463  
   Jace Cappleman   1.07.02 + 0.90    32.93    34.09 
   Dervla Curran   1.07.31 + 0.47    32.75    34.56 
   Eleanor Thomson   1.08.45 + 0.61    32.66    35.79 
   Emily Bailey   1.10.80 + 0.40    32.98    37.82 
10. Newburn SC       Newburn   4:35.73  452  
   Philippa Chambers   1.07.91 + 1.09    32.53    35.38 
   Lydia Herron   1.08.39 + 0.40    32.78    35.61 
   Charlotte Wren   1.11.76 + 0.27    33.86    37.90 
   Georgia Darwent   1.07.67 + 0.95    32.57    35.10 
11. City of Sheffield B       Co Sheffield   4:35.77  452  
   Mollie Wood   1.06.09 + 0.89    32.01    34.08 
   Annie Wood   1.10.73 + 0.25    32.95    37.78 
   Antonia Heseltine   1.08.98 - 0.43    32.14    36.84 
   Constance Whitton   1.09.97 + 0.45    32.77    37.20 
12. Cleethorpes & Scunth       Clee & Scun   4:38.61  438  
   Molly Unwin      + 0.85    33.93  
   Savannah Cheung   1.47.13 + 0.30  1.10.32    36.81 
   Sophie Cragg   1.09.91 + 0.17    32.56    37.35 
   Courteney Elford   1.07.64           32.51    35.13 
13. Harrogate A       Harrogate   4:40.05  432  
   Rachael Ellis   1.07.35 + 0.95    32.60    34.75 
   Hannah McCorry   1.17.19 + 0.34    35.87    41.32 
   Megan Campbell   1.11.16 + 0.12    31.94    39.22 
   Serra Hale   1.04.35 + 0.29    30.24    34.11 
14. Gateshead & W       Gates &Whick   4:44.48  412  
   Rachel Grant   1.08.06 + 0.95    32.44    35.62 
   Carla Douglas   1.11.94 + 0.62    34.53    37.41 
   Ciara Sordy   1.12.16 + 0.48    34.11    38.05 
   Abbie Goulbourn   1.12.32 + 0.26    33.96    38.36 
15. Harrogate B       Harrogate   4:59.02  354  
   Rebecca Merchant   1.18.98 + 0.83    37.24    41.74 
   Kate Lewis   1.17.32 + 0.46    36.05    41.27 
   Alana Mansfield      + 0.77    34.18  
   Jodie Lewis   1.48.54         1.11.19    37.35 
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EVENT 402 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Boys 11 Yrs 400m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. William Thackray 11 Bo Kirklees   5:33.75 + 0.85 389  
 50m    34.96 100m  1:14.99 150m  1:58.19 200m  2:40.48 250m  3:28.82 300m  4:17.59 350m  4:56.31 400m  5:33.75 
    34.96    40.03    43.20    42.29    48.34    48.77    38.72    37.44 
2. Jarvis Parkinson 11 Donc Dartes   5:42.09 + 0.71 362  
 50m    36.45 100m  1:20.11 150m  2:03.73 200m  2:47.25 250m  3:39.06 300m  4:30.15 350m  5:06.96 400m  5:42.09 
    36.45    43.66    43.62    43.52    51.81    51.09    36.81    35.13 
3. Mason Jacques 11 Chester Le S   5:44.46 + 0.83 354  
 50m    36.68 100m  1:20.87 150m  2:02.73 200m  2:44.45 250m  3:36.56 300m  4:28.70 350m  5:07.01 400m  5:44.46 
    36.68    44.19    41.86    41.72    52.11    52.14    38.31    37.45 
4. Richard Mawson 11 Co Leeds   5:49.74 + 0.72 338  
 50m    38.13 100m  1:23.45 150m  2:09.23 200m  2:54.17 250m  3:44.32 300m  4:33.43 350m  5:11.58 400m  5:49.74 
    38.13    45.32    45.78    44.94    50.15    49.11    38.15    38.16 
5. Brad Reynolds 11 Gates &Whick   5:52.07 + 0.74 332  
 50m    38.32 100m  1:24.93 150m  2:08.84 200m  2:52.15 250m  3:43.26 300m  4:35.53 350m  5:14.35 400m  5:52.07 
    38.32    46.61    43.91    43.31    51.11    52.27    38.82    37.72 
6. Zak Logue 11 Co Newcastle   5:52.57 + 0.77 330  
 50m    36.18 100m  1:20.37 150m  2:05.57 200m  2:52.03 250m  3:42.22 300m  4:35.61 350m  5:14.16 400m  5:52.57 
    36.18    44.19    45.20    46.46    50.19    53.39    38.55    38.41 
7. James Lockwood 11 Bo Kirklees   5:53.85 + 0.86 327  
 50m    39.20 100m  1:22.90 150m  2:08.78 200m  2:54.00 250m  3:45.44 300m  4:36.04 350m  5:15.81 400m  5:53.85 
    39.20    43.70    45.88    45.22    51.44    50.60    39.77    38.04 
8. Samuel Legge 11 Clee & Scun   5:54.18 + 1.00 326  
 50m    38.62 100m  1:23.53 150m  2:08.27 200m - 250m  3:45.24 300m  5:54.18 350m  5:17.23 400m  5:54.18 
    38.62    44.91    44.74 -  1:36.97  2:08.94    23.05    36.95 
9. Bailey Hairsine 11 KingstonHull   5:55.95 + 0.83 321  
 50m    37.98 100m  1:22.16 150m  2:08.21 200m  2:52.00 250m  3:45.37 300m  4:37.49 350m  5:17.33 400m  5:55.95 
    37.98    44.18    46.05    43.79    53.37    52.12    39.84    38.62 
10. Chris Greenwood 11 Co Leeds   6:04.68 + 0.80 298  
 50m    37.53 100m  1:21.70 150m  2:08.52 200m  2:53.11 250m  3:47.05 300m  4:41.44 350m  5:23.51 400m  6:04.68 
    37.53    44.17    46.82    44.59    53.94    54.39    42.07    41.17 
 
 

EVENT 403 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Boys 12 Yrs 400m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. Oliver Webster 12 Clee & Scun   5:08.83 + 0.81 492  
 50m    32.79 100m  1:10.81 150m  1:51.35 200m  2:30.28 250m  3:15.49 300m  3:59.83 350m  4:35.33 400m  5:08.83 
    32.79    38.02    40.54    38.93    45.21    44.34    35.50    33.50 
2. Cian Senior 12 Co Sheffield   5:24.03 + 0.81 426  
 50m    36.32 100m  1:17.01 150m  1:59.38 200m  2:41.09 250m  3:26.54 300m  4:11.35 350m  4:47.73 400m  5:24.03 
    36.32    40.69    42.37    41.71    45.45    44.81    36.38    36.30 
3. Samuel Dixon 12 Sedgefield   5:26.97 + 0.73 414  
 50m    33.61 100m  1:13.80 150m  1:57.15 200m  2:40.59 250m  3:26.34 300m  4:14.58 350m  4:51.54 400m  5:26.97 
    33.61    40.19    43.35    43.44    45.75    48.24    36.96    35.43 
4. Alexander Haines 12 Co Sheffield   5:27.94 + 0.72 411  
 50m    33.51 100m  1:13.56 150m  1:56.94 200m  2:39.69 250m  3:27.35 300m  4:15.31 350m  4:52.22 400m  5:27.94 
    33.51    40.05    43.38    42.75    47.66    47.96    36.91    35.72 
5. Daniel Stanway 12 Co Leeds   5:28.55 + 0.85 408  
 50m    35.44 100m  1:17.82 150m  1:59.44 200m  2:39.21 250m  3:28.27 300m  4:16.61 350m  4:54.02 400m  5:28.55 
    35.44    42.38    41.62    39.77    49.06    48.34    37.41    34.53 
6. Jacob Seddon 12 Co Leeds   5:29.24 + 0.77 406  
 50m    34.38 100m  1:15.07 150m  1:59.11 200m  2:43.55 250m  3:28.46 300m  4:16.15 350m  4:53.78 400m  5:29.24 
    34.38    40.69    44.04    44.44    44.91    47.69    37.63    35.46 
7. George Russell 12 Rotherham Mo   5:46.65 + 0.72 348  
 50m    35.28 100m  1:16.27 150m  2:01.76 200m  2:46.14 250m  3:38.66 300m  4:31.66 350m  5:10.52 400m  5:46.65 
    35.28    40.99    45.49    44.38    52.52    53.00    38.86    36.13 
8. Matthew Olivo 12 Co Sheffield   5:49.78 + 0.57 338  
 50m    35.91 100m  1:20.87 150m  2:05.33 200m  2:48.31 250m  3:41.72 300m  4:35.74 350m  5:13.67 400m  5:49.78 
    35.91    44.96    44.46    42.98    53.41    54.02    37.93    36.11 
9. Daniel Andrews 12 Middlesboro   5:51.09 + 0.65 335  
 50m    36.97 100m  1:19.71 150m  2:06.20 200m  2:50.49 250m  3:41.98 300m  4:33.69 350m  5:13.15 400m  5:51.09 
    36.97    42.74    46.49    44.29    51.49    51.71    39.46    37.94 
  James Row 12 Newburn  DQ T-1L    
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EVENT 404 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Boys 13 Yrs 400m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. Perry Gardner 13 Middlesboro   5:02.17 + 0.76 525  
 50m    32.21 100m  1:09.68 150m  1:47.18 200m  2:23.80 250m  3:08.69 300m  3:54.17 350m  4:29.22 400m  5:02.17 
    32.21    37.47    37.50    36.62    44.89    45.48    35.05    32.95 
2. Matthew Sotheran 13 Rotherham Mo   5:07.73 + 0.76 497  
 50m    32.17 100m  1:08.94 150m  1:47.17 200m  2:26.31 250m  3:11.86 300m  3:58.46 350m  4:32.86 400m  5:07.73 
    32.17    36.77    38.23    39.14    45.55    46.60    34.40    34.87 
3. James Thompson 13 Co Leeds   5:08.92 + 0.80 491  
 50m    32.27 100m  1:10.42 150m  1:52.19 200m  2:32.83 250m  3:14.66 300m  3:58.43 350m  4:33.95 400m  5:08.92 
    32.27    38.15    41.77    40.64    41.83    43.77    35.52    34.97 
4. Adam Charlton 13 Co Sund'land   5:13.40 + 0.75 470  
 50m    33.57 100m  1:10.45 150m  1:50.77 200m  2:31.08 250m  3:16.23 300m  4:03.41 350m  4:38.62 400m  5:13.40 
    33.57    36.88    40.32    40.31    45.15    47.18    35.21    34.78 
5. Regen Gregg 13 Bo Kirklees   5:19.60 + 0.86 444  
 50m    32.00 100m  1:11.88 150m  1:56.40 200m  2:41.07 250m  3:24.11 300m  4:07.85 350m  4:44.65 400m  5:19.60 
    32.00    39.88    44.52    44.67    43.04    43.74    36.80    34.95 
6. Joshua Jones 13 Clee & Scun   5:20.81 + 0.84 439  
 50m    33.59 100m  1:12.97 150m  1:54.48 200m  2:35.79 250m  3:21.40 300m  4:07.89 350m  4:45.22 400m  5:20.81 
    33.59    39.38    41.51    41.31    45.61    46.49    37.33    35.59 
7. Alexander Lenthall 13 Co Sheffield   5:22.93 + 0.82 430  
 50m    32.91 100m  1:12.73 150m  1:55.90 200m  2:38.53 250m  3:23.54 300m  4:09.19 350m  4:47.20 400m  5:22.93 
    32.91    39.82    43.17    42.63    45.01    45.65    38.01    35.73 
8. Matthew Cummins 13 Gates &Whick   5:24.87 + 0.96 422  
 50m    35.83 100m  1:17.60 150m  1:59.61 200m  2:39.38 250m  3:27.78 300m  4:14.29 350m  4:50.98 400m  5:24.87 
    35.83    41.77    42.01    39.77    48.40    46.51    36.69    33.89 
9. Callum Gladding 13 Clee & Scun   5:24.96 + 0.79 422  
 50m    33.50 100m  1:11.88 150m  1:52.80 200m  2:33.06 250m  3:25.25 300m  4:17.00 350m  4:52.61 400m  5:24.96 
    33.50    38.38    40.92    40.26    52.19    51.75    35.61    32.35 
10. Joshua Allen 13 Skipton   5:31.71 + 0.74 397  
 50m    35.01 100m  1:17.23 150m  2:01.25 200m  2:45.01 250m  3:29.21 300m  4:15.47 350m  4:54.57 400m  5:31.71 
    35.01    42.22    44.02    43.76    44.20    46.26    39.10    37.14 
 

EVENT 405 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Boys 14 Yrs 400m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. Zak Dawson 14 Co Newcastle   4:58.08 + 0.67 547  
 50m    29.91 100m  1:05.51 150m  1:43.68 200m  2:21.44 250m  3:05.62 300m  3:50.15 350m  4:25.34 400m  4:58.08 
    29.91    35.60    38.17    37.76    44.18    44.53    35.19    32.74 
2. Daniel Valerio 14 Bo Kirklees   5:03.98 + 0.83 516  
 50m    30.71 100m  1:06.50 150m  1:46.07 200m  2:24.44 250m  3:10.99 300m  3:57.41 350m  4:32.19 400m  5:03.98 
    30.71    35.79    39.57    38.37    46.55    46.42    34.78    31.79 
3. Alex Durkin 14 Bo Kirklees   5:05.52 + 0.88 508  
 50m    31.09 100m  1:07.80 150m - 200m  2:26.95 250m  3:13.40 300m  4:00.55 350m  4:33.91 400m  5:05.52 
    31.09    36.71 -  1:19.15    46.45    47.15    33.36    31.61 
4. Adam Peel 14 Co Sheffield   5:14.76 + 0.82 464  
 50m    32.05 100m  1:11.20 150m  1:51.73 200m  2:31.65 250m  3:17.48 300m  4:04.58 350m  4:40.13 400m  5:14.76 
    32.05    39.15    40.53    39.92    45.83    47.10    35.55    34.63 
5. Phil Foster-Dennison 14 Skipton   5:23.95 + 0.90 426  
 50m    34.44 100m  1:14.00 150m  1:56.72 200m  2:39.33 250m  3:23.56 300m  4:08.66 350m  4:47.12 400m  5:23.95 
    34.44    39.56    42.72    42.61    44.23    45.10    38.46    36.83 
6. James Dethick 14 Co Sheffield   5:25.97 + 0.67 418  
 50m    32.29 100m  1:11.47 150m  1:55.93 200m  2:38.54 250m  3:25.36 300m  4:12.89 350m  4:50.03 400m  5:25.97 
    32.29    39.18    44.46    42.61    46.82    47.53    37.14    35.94 
7. Alex Kirtley 14 Co Newcastle   5:27.41 + 0.84 413  
 50m    36.15 100m  1:15.95 150m  2:00.44 200m  2:43.13 250m  3:29.61 300m  4:14.15 350m  4:51.77 400m  5:27.41 
    36.15    39.80    44.49    42.69    46.48    44.54    37.62    35.64 
8. Jack Gallagher 14 Co Newcastle   5:31.64 + 1.00 397  
 50m    37.04 100m  1:19.67 150m  2:01.26 200m  2:42.44 250m  3:28.79 300m  4:15.02 350m  4:54.76 400m  5:31.64 
    37.04    42.63    41.59    41.18    46.35    46.23    39.74    36.88 
9. Jordan Foster 14 Harrogate   5:33.07 + 0.76 392  
 50m    31.47 100m  1:08.08 150m  1:49.42 200m  2:30.12 250m  3:17.10 300m  4:02.50 350m  4:45.73 400m  5:33.07 
    31.47    36.61    41.34    40.70    46.98    45.40    43.23    47.34 
  Jan Tomasz 14 KingstonHull  DNC    
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EVENT 406 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Girls 11 Yrs 200m Butterfly         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  50 100 150 
1. Emma Cassell 11 Middlesboro   2:40.81 + 0.96 451     34.73  1:18.92  2:00.95 
2. Shannon McGahey 11 KingstonHull   2:43.91 + 0.84 426     36.82  1:18.18  2:00.97 
3. Amy Treslove 11 Co Sheffield   2:46.46 + 0.76 407     36.43  1:19.89  2:03.12 
4. Holly Sotheran 11 Rotherham Mo   2:52.79 + 0.89 364     39.18  1:23.38  2:09.02 
5. Phoeby Finch 11 Co Sheffield   2:54.41 + 0.92 354     38.19  1:23.95  2:09.90 
6. Kiani Campbell-Grady 11 Co Leeds   2:54.46 + 0.91 353     38.59  1:22.59  2:10.51 
7. Holly Brook 11 Bo Kirklees   2:55.11 + 0.83 350     38.65  1:23.61  2:10.55 
8. Charlotte Morris 11 Co Newcastle   3:01.35 + 0.96 315     38.24  1:23.41  2:12.68 
9. Georgia Darwent 11 Newburn   3:02.26 + 0.94 310     39.35  1:28.30  2:16.48 
10. Alexandra Henderson 11 Newburn   3:02.66 + 0.96 308     42.16  1:28.93  2:15.83 
 

EVENT 407 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Girls 12 Yrs 200m Butterfly         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  50 100 150 
1. Rebekah Birrell 12 Co Leeds   2:34.02 + 0.73 514     33.81  1:13.68  1:53.93 
2. Isabella Bosanko 12 Co Sund'land   2:34.18 + 0.87 512     34.53  1:13.89  1:54.16 
3. Katherine Fisher 12 Co Leeds   2:36.74 + 0.71 488     35.57  1:15.37  1:57.16 
4. Lucy Walton 12 Co Sund'land   2:37.30 + 0.99 482     35.38  1:15.90  1:57.80 
5. Antonia Heseltine 12 Co Sheffield   2:38.86 + 0.86 468     35.55  1:16.62  1:57.92 
6. Gabrielle Smith 12 Newburn   2:43.38 + 0.90 430     36.53  1:16.81  2:01.03 
7. Linda Shaw 12 Co Leeds   2:47.05 + 0.98 403     36.48  1:18.75  2:05.44 
8. Holly Williams 12 Clee & Scun   2:51.41 -.-- 373     37.83  1:21.81  2:07.70 
9. Charlotte Wren 12 Newburn   2:51.48 + 0.92 372     37.09    59.49  2:07.57 
10. Megan Riley 12 Co Newcastle   2:55.19 + 0.90 349     37.74  1:23.69  2:10.78 
 

EVENT 408 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Girls 13 Yrs 200m Butterfly         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  50 100 150 
1. Freya Resendez 13 Co Leeds   2:25.96 + 0.85 604     31.85  1:08.78  1:47.73 
2. Emma Sinclair 13 Co Sund'land   2:30.36 + 0.71 552     33.75  1:12.28  1:51.55 
3. Grace Dennis 13 KingstonHull   2:31.10 + 0.97 544     33.73  1:13.62  1:51.96 
4. Caitlin Dixon 13 Donc Dartes   2:32.24 + 0.95 532     34.17  1:13.07  1:53.08 
5. Elisha McCrory 13 Consett   2:32.50 + 0.99 529     32.92  1:12.03  1:52.74 
6. Rebecca Mottershaw 13 Co Leeds   2:32.88 + 0.62 526     34.33  1:13.33  1:54.24 
7. Anna Ward 13 York City   2:35.32 + 0.82 501     33.56  1:12.67  1:53.57 
8. Megan Russell 13 York City   2:35.40 + 0.89 500     34.39  1:14.30  1:55.80 
9. Nicola Graham 13 Co Leeds   2:37.17 + 0.75 484     34.97  1:15.09  1:56.42 
10. Ottilie Marsden 13 Bo Stockton   2:40.93 + 0.92 450     34.59  1:15.49  1:58.08 
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EVENT 409 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Boys 11 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  50 
1. Joe Litchfield 11 Donc Dartes   1:11.96 + 0.69 376     34.95 
2. Joseph Burrin 11 Newburn   1:13.99 -.-- 345     35.58 
3. Samuel Budd 11 Co Sheffield   1:14.89 + 0.66 333     36.71 
4. Christopher Truelove 11 Halifax   1:15.33 + 0.37 327     36.40 
5. Scott Lewis 11 Bo Kirklees   1:15.57 + 0.74 324     36.89 
6. Mason Jacques 11 Chester Le S   1:15.74 + 0.72 322     37.14 
7. Daniel Stone 11 KingstonHull   1:18.72 + 0.66 287     38.50 
8. Robert Pearson 11 Rotherham Mo   1:19.14 + 0.72 282     38.58 
9. Daniel Hall 11 Co Leeds   1:19.76 + 0.69 276     38.49 
10. Daniel Feather 11 Chester Le S   1:22.21 + 0.71 252     39.62 
 

EVENT 410 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  50 
1. James Burke 12 Clee & Scun   1:09.41 + 0.63 419     34.12 
2. Matthew Bradley 12 Sedgefield   1:11.46 + 0.44 383     34.95 
3. Kieran Belk 12 Skipton   1:13.09 -.-- 358     35.67 
4. James Reidy 12 Bo Kirklees   1:13.31 + 0.68 355     35.61 
5. Douglas Walker 12 Co Leeds   1:13.83 + 0.19 348  - 
6. Daniel Stanway 12 Co Leeds   1:14.19 + 0.63 343     36.25 
7. William Dennis 12 KingstonHull   1:14.36 + 0.69 340     36.56 
8. James Row 12 Newburn   1:14.38 + 0.80 340     35.90 
9. Kyle Chisholm 12 Bo Kirklees   1:14.74 + 0.65 335     36.05 
10. Mats Crisp 12 Harrogate   1:18.20 + 0.76 293     38.02 
 

EVENT 411 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  50 
1. Adam Taylor 13 Co Sund'land   1:03.18 + 0.69 555     30.91 
2. Perry Gardner 13 Middlesboro   1:05.67 + 0.61 494     32.43 
3. James Morgan 13 Chester Le S   1:09.63 + 0.63 415     33.58 
4. Brandon Chan 13 Harrogate   1:09.78 + 0.67 412     34.20 
5. Alasdair Wright 13 Co Newcastle   1:09.88 + 0.75 410     33.03 
6. Jamie Clarke 13 Donc Dartes   1:10.12 + 0.32 406     34.52 
7. James Matthews 13 Bo Kirklees   1:10.78 + 0.66 395     34.62 
8. James Mullen 13 Donc Dartes   1:10.91 + 0.68 392     34.84 
9. Daniel Cross 13 Bo Kirklees   1:12.19 + 0.65 372     34.97 
10. Joseph Porter 13 Harrogate   1:15.47 + 0.70 325     36.25 
 

EVENT 412 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  50 
1. Adam Hollows 14 Chester Le S   1:04.07 + 0.70 532     30.91 
2. Jamie Brown 14 Bo Kirklees   1:05.87 + 0.57 490     32.15 
3. Zak Dawson 14 Co Newcastle   1:06.38 + 0.52 479     31.99 
4. Joshua Hobbs 14 Co Newcastle   1:06.47 + 0.76 477     32.16 
5. Alex Durkin 14 Bo Kirklees   1:07.46 -.-- 456     33.04 
6. Daniel Valerio 14 Bo Kirklees   1:08.10 + 0.69 443     34.24 
7. Jake Harland 14 Co Newcastle   1:08.83 + 0.79 429     33.30 
8. Cameron Hulme 14 KingstonHull   1:09.48 + 0.67 417     34.00 
9. Joshua Zenner 14 Co Bradford   1:09.52 + 0.73 417     33.37 
10. Steven Moore 14 Harrogate   1:09.66 + 0.75 414     34.06 
